
 
 

                         OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT 
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 

RFB NO.: E421-001 
BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: OCTOBER 15, 2020 @ 3:00 PM 

 
 
 

 
Page 1 of 2 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1  
  Issued: October 5, 2020 

 
 
ADDENDUM IS BEING ISSUED FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES: 
 
1-1     To provide access to public  bid opening via Zoom  

 
    A virtual bid opening via zoom will be conducted at 3:00 p.m. on October 15, 2020. See Zoom meeting call-in 

details as below:  
 

Join Zoom Meeting:   
https://montgomerycollege.zoom.us/j/97715206925?pwd=NG91czFSaSsyNldmZGtwMFIwUXd1QT09  

Meeting ID: 977 1520 6925  
Passcode: 417372  
One tap mobile  
+13017158592,,97715206925#,,,,,,0#,,417372# US (Germantown)  
+19292056099,,97715206925#,,,,,,0#,,417372# US (New York)  

Dial by your location  
+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)  
+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)  
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)  
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)  
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)  
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)  

1-2 To revise Part 1.20 Term of Contract, Section 1 Bid and Contract Information as follows: 
 
1.20   Term of Contract 

The initial term of contract will be one (1) year starting from January 1, 2021. At the sole discretion 
of the College, the contract may be renewed for up to four (4) additional one-year extensions, in 
compliance with the contract and with the same terms and conditions of the original contract, and as 
long as the Contractor performance is satisfactory, services are needed, and funds are available for this 
purpose.  The College reserves the right to amend its requirements during the life of the contract to 
meet the needs of the College.  

 
All other specifications, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 

 

https://montgomerycollege.zoom.us/j/97715206925?pwd=NG91czFSaSsyNldmZGtwMFIwUXd1QT09


 
 

                         OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT 
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 

RFB NO.: E421-001 
BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: OCTOBER 15, 2020 @ 3:00 PM 

 
 
 

 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 
              
        Patrick Johnson, MBA  
        Director of Procurement 
 

Please sign below to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum and return with your bid submission. Failure to 
return this Acknowledgement of Addendum may deem a bid nonresponsive.  
 
 
 
___________________________________   ____________________________________ 
Company Name       Authorized Signature 
 
 
___________________________________   ____________________________________ 
Date        Printed/Typed Signature 

on behalf of 


	1-2 To revise Part 1.20 Term of Contract, Section 1 Bid and Contract Information as follows:

